
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

Wednesday, November 02, 2016 thru Thursday, November 03, 2016 

 
FIRST PLATOON 

 

#K-01423-16    42/Agg. Rape    Unit 4554 

05:27 Hrs               Bourbon St/Orleans Ave  Det. Williams 

 

Victim:  Known female 

 

Gist:  The victim was sexually assaulted by a known male subject.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

*****************************************************************************   

#K-01659-16    29U/Unclassified Death  Unit 630A 

11:24 Hrs    3900 block MLK Jr Blvd.  Sgt. Gasper 

 

Victim:  Male, 01/07/1982 

 

Gist: Housekeeping came to clean the room and found the victim unresponsive on the bed.  EMS 

was called to the location and the victim was pronounced on the scene.  PIO notified via 

Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

SECOND PLATOON 

 

#K-01988-16                                     64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)                  Unit 330B 

 17:17 hours                                       2600 Dreux #Blk                                   Sgt. Kirton  

 

Victim: 1) Male     08/07/01 

             2) Male   

             3) Male       

 

Gist: The victim was approached by an unknown black male stating he wanted to fight.  The 

victims walked off and the perpetrator pulled out a gun and demanded their property.  The 

victims complied and the perpetrator fled with two cell phones. PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#K-2162-16                                 34C/Agg. Battery (Cutting)                      Unit 102B 

20:22 hours                                 3700 Canal #Blk                                       P/O Rotton 

 

Victim: Male,   2/26/80  

 

Gist: The victim was walking in front of the location when two Hispanic males stabbed him and 

took his cell phone.  PIO Massey notified via telephone. 

****************************************************************************     

#K-2193-16    29U/ Unclassified Death  Unit 710B 

20:56 hours     10000 block Old Gentilly Rd.  Lt. Byrd  

 

Victim:  Unknown 

 

Gist: NOFD was working a vehicle fire and found a burned body inside of the trunk of the 

vehicle.  PIO Massey notified via telephone.   

**************************************************************************** 

     

 

 



 

THIRD PLATOON 
 

#K-2315-16    64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)   Unit 213C 

23:18 Hrs.    8200 block Apple St.   P/O Castelin 

 

Victim: Male, 09-04-95  

 

Gist:  The victim was approached by an unknown black male as he exited his vehicle.  The 

subject put a gun to the victim’s forehead and demanded money.  The victim replied he didn’t 

have any, so the subject took the victim’s car keys and fled with the victim’s vehicle.  PIO 

notified via Outlook. 

***************************************************************************** 

#K-2380-16   27/64G-Armed Robbery (Attempt)  Unit 511C 

00:26 Hrs.   800 Port #Blk      P/O Thomas  

 

Victim:  Male, 06-21-75  

 

Gist: The victim was walking past a silver Mazda occupied by a black male, who pointed a gun 

at the victim and demanded his money.  The victim replied he didn’t have any and the male fled.  

PIO notified via Outlook. 

******************************************************************************  

 


